

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

Part-heard

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.4988-4991 of 2000.

T. KALIAMUTHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FIVE GORI THAIKAL WAKF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 26/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. T.N.Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

No.2 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. for
 M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file writt

en

submissions, if any, on or before 30.4.2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master